

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 839 OF 2006

MYLADIMMAL SURENDRAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

WITH CRL APPEAL NO. 840 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for bail and permission to compound the offence and with office report)

Date: 27/07/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.
Mrs. S. Geetha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
Hearing concluded.
Judgment reserved.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(J.P. Sharma)
Court Master